Auflass:

Wetter am Auflassort:
Wetter in der Heimat:

gesetzte Tauben:
Flugleiter

Erste Taube:

Letzte Taube:

Lfd.Nr.

o J o O w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Zuchter

Team Grupenhagen
Team Laubenpieper
Team Aschaffenburg
Team Rheiderland2018
GOben, Hans-Joachim
Club Drachenfels
PIP Processing
Riweling, Paul

Team Ello-Jogi
Pahnke, Thomas
Christmann, Lothar
Team Loéningen

Team Bunnen

Focke, Vanessa
Roder, Thomas

Team Falkseh

Team Laubenpieper
GorlichKlossekKnura
Brieft-International
Team Delmebote

Team Wangerland
Buchloh, Werner
Team Pegnitzbote
Meyer / Bohm

Team Oberpfalz

Team Tiefflieger

SG Steffl

SG Steffl

Gebhardt, Udo&Helma
Team Aschaffenburg
SG Klusak / Ruppert
Versemann, Andreas

Team Flamm - Knuth

RUHR.2018

Finalflug
ab Marktheidenfeld 255 km am 15.09.2018

09:30 Uhr
aufgelockert bewdlkt, 13 Grad, Stidwest
aufgelockert bewdlkt,18 Grad, Stidwest

553

Dr. Klaus Giesbert

Team Grupenhagen

Wilms / van Neer

Fulring
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV

09565
04411
05056
04074
05755
05742
05382
08828
06030
0350

0559

07422
05217
06388
02415
05674
01835
06150
06388
0667

01408
05986
05242
04877
03485
05490
08897
08897
08456
05234
05422
06900
06893

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

342
476
77
233
397
704
817
14
414
563
232
230
404
1080
182
272
909
126
1094
188
684
61
426
1026
707
362
4532
4145
136
2414
115
1099
630
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DV 09565 18 342 12:58:54
DV 06339 18 672 13:11:46
Ankunftszeit [m/min] AS-Punkte
12:58:54:49 1220,632 100,00
12:58:55:64 1220,520 99,46
12:58:56:40 1220,446 98,92
12:58:57:11 1220,377 98,38
12:58:58:48 1220,244 97,84
12:59:00:08 1220,088 97,30
12:59:01:73 1219,927 96,76
12:59:01:96 1219,905 96,22
12:59:02:57 1219,846 95,68
12:59:02:68 1219,835 95,14
12:59:03:85 1219,721 94,59
12:59:04:89 1219,620 94,05
12:59:04:96 1219,613 93,51
12:59:06:33 1219,480 92,97
12:59:07:74 1219,343 92,43
12:59:10:15 1219,109 91,89
12:59:10:36 1219,089 91, 35
12:59:13:20 1218,813 90,81
12:59:13:74 1218,760 90,27
12:59:14:87 1218,651 89,73
12:59:15:15 1218,623 89,19
12:59:15:87 1218,554 88,65
12:59:16:30 1218,512 88,11
12:59:16:77 1218,466 87,57
13:00:00:78 1214,211 87,03
13:00:25:89 1211,796 86,49
13:00:30:36 1211,367 85,95
13:00:33:59 1211,057 85,41
13:00:35:12 1210,911 84,86
13:00:37:32 1210,700 84,32
13:00:38:79 1210,559 83,78
13:00:59:12 1208, 615 83,24
13:01:35:25 1205,175 82,70



Lfd.Nr.
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Zuchter

Team Saterland
Team Neumiihl-Duisb.
Axer & Knischewski
WOT - Citybird
Team Wangerland
Tersch

Team Emschertal
Biel, Christian
Langefeld, Gunter

SG Pieper

Pfoh & Eichert H & A
Axer, Heinz

Team Schlossbergsegl

Scholle, Tobias
Renner, Karlheinz
Tersch

PIP Processing
Thust,
SG Hundstein, D. & F
SG Eckl & Wawersig

Rainer

Kasan, Horst

Team Mittelhessen
Team GUSS

Team Hagen

Team Ello-Jogi
Haaf,Angelika&Werner
Wilms / van Neer
Evers, Berend

Team Burger W. & W.
Team J. und M.
Schmitz, Essen
Steinberger, Giinter
Team Blue White S04
Team JAHKA

Team Aloha

Team MB2

Team GUSS

Team Neumihl-Duisb.
Team Wangerland

SG Steffl

PIP Processing

Team Senne Hovelhof
Pahnke,

Hetzel,

Thomas

Martin

RUHR.2018

Finalflug
ab Marktheidenfeld 255 km am 15.09.2018

Fulring
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
BE
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV

0725
04161
02467
02698
02125
0759
04249
05412
0341
03951
04762
0223
05133
05631
07338
0759
05382
04940
09614
05381
04874
02472
0906
07200
06030
06248
06339
02717
0103
03937
0120
08871
18
08592
01972
05253
0906
03250
01408
08897
05382
05679
0350
07387

18 1516
18 58
18 178
18 411
18 16
18 295
18 698
18 1012
18 5
18 342
18 431
18 89
18 10
18 521
18 7902
18 241
18 809
18 11
18 336
18 221
18 561
18 416
18 803
18 507
18 417
18 23
18 681
18 528
18 268
18 357
18 229
18 551
6217841
18 34
18 1933
18 546
18 806
18 1045
18 681
18 4531
18 808
18 316
18 567
18 1
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Ankunftszeit [m/min]

13:01:37:18 1204,992
13:01:37:49 1204,963
13:01:37:63 1204,949
13:01:38:17 1204, 898
13:01:39:25 1204,796
13:01:39:98 1204,726
13:01:39:99 1204,725
13:01:42:28 1204,508
13:01:42:74 1204,465
13:01:42:84 1204,455
13:01:43:44 1204,398
13:01:44:21 1204, 325
13:01:44:59 1204,289
13:01:44:81 1204,268
13:01:44:94 1204,256
13:01:45:67 1204,187
13:01:46:92 1204,068
13:01:48:67 1203,903
13:01:49:54 1203,820
13:01:50:33 1203,745
13:01:50:85 1203,696
13:01:51:98 1203,589
13:01:53:27 1203,467
13:01:54:73 1203,329
13:01:58:32 1202,989
13:01:59:24 1202,902
13:01:59:90 1202,840
13:02:01:54 1202,685
13:02:06:69 1202,198
13:02:11:81 1201,714
13:02:29:74 1200,024
13:02:30:03 1199,997
13:02:39:08 1199,146
13:03:00:21 1197,163
13:03:19:05 1195,401
13:03:39:99 1193,449
13:04:16:78 1190,034
13:04:20:73 1189, 668
13:04:41:06 1187,790
13:04:44:28 1187,494
13:04:48:74 1187,083
13:04:51:20 1186,856
13:04:52:24 1186,760
13:04:52:45 1186, 741

AS-Punkte

82,16
81,62
81,08
80,54
80,00
79,46
78,92
78,38
77,84
77,30
76,76
76,22
75,68
75,14
74,59
74,05
73,51
72,97
72,43
71,89
71,35
70,81
70,27
69,73
69,19
68,65
68,11
67,57
67,03
66,49
65,95
65,41
64,86
64,32
63,78
63,24
62,70
62,16
61,62
61,08
60,54
60,00
59,46
58,92



Lfd.Nr.
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Zuchter
Osika, Manfred
Menke, Hans

Team Maler / Engel
Pahnke, Thomas

Team Senne Hovelhof
Team Obersuhl
Kussyk, Christof
Team Lonser

Team Firebird
Christian

Norbert

Rauss,
Middendorf,
Team MB2
Team zw. Himmel&Erde
Osika, Manfred
Reidegeld, Frank
Menke, Hans

Team Woitalla

Team Senne Hovelhof
Schorr Taubenschlagb
Zerella, Giacomo
Lech, Stephan

Team Emsland Power
Roder, Thomas
Reidegeld,
Osika, Manfred

Team Schneider PMC

Frank

Jeziorowski, Konrad
Franzsander-Sieweke
Gebhardt, Udo&Helma
Team Hans-Josef&Toni
Kreis, Horst

Team Laubenpieper
Die Hunnen

Team Manfort

Team Saterland
Hacker, Rupert
Axer, Heinz
Wallendzik,
SG Steffl
Focke,
Hahn,

Team Kollmer & Wolle

Heinz

Vanessa

Dieter

Team Stadler
Funk, Ralf & Moritz

RUHR.2018

Finalflug
ab Marktheidenfeld 255 km am 15.09.2018

Fulring
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV

09242
02619
05272
0350
05679
06952
06665
07902
0681
07267
07422
05253
03409
09242
03185
02619
01124
05679
01121
07416
0904
01677
02415
03185
09242
08340
02803
07200
08456
03377
0968
02643
0137
04707
0725
05240
0536
0508
08897
06388
02525
05830
0536
086

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

511
674
192
559
181
266
204
555
846
125
469
538
306
507
402
664
44
318
396
10
366
256
181
405
502
1906
872
525
125
26
119
1218
143
296
1485
387
257

4515
1076
306
38
248
354
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Ankunftszeit [m/min]

13:04:53:48 1186, 646
13:04:53:55 1186, 640
13:04:58:86 1186,151
13:05:22:00 1184,027
13:05:22:28 1184,002
13:05:24:68 1183,782
13:05:26:10 1183,652
13:05:26:56 1183,610
13:05:26:97 1183,572
13:05:39:91 1182,388
13:05:39:95 1182,385
13:05:40:31 1182,352
13:05:41:04 1182,285
13:05:42:00 1182,197
13:05:42:55 1182,147
13:05:42:79 1182,125
13:05:45:50 1181,878
13:05:46:19 1181,815
13:05:48:21 1181, 631
13:05:50:86 1181,389
13:05:51:30 1181,349
13:05:51:80 1181,303
13:05:53:64 1181,135
13:05:54:01 1181,101
13:05:58:40 1180,701
13:06:02:22 1180,353
13:06:06:85 1179,932
13:06:07:53 1179,870
13:06:15:19 1179,173
13:06:15:88 1179,111
13:06:16:43 1179,061
13:06:16:94 1179,014
13:06:28:42 1177,972
13:07:31:98 1172,236
13:08:15:13 1168,373
13:09:03:99 1164,030
13:09:09:98 1163,500
13:09:12:10 1163,312
13:09:16:56 1162,918
13:09:18:11 1162,781
13:09:19:00 1162,702
13:09:19:51 1162, 657
13:09:22:38 1162,404
13:09:22:85 1162,362

AS-Punkte

58,38
57,84
57,30
56,76
56,22
55,68
55,14
54,59
54,05
53,51
52,97
52,43
51,89
51,35
50,81
50,27
49,73
49,19
48,65
48,11
47,57
47,03
46,49
45,95
45,41
44,86
44,32
43,78
43,24
42,70
42,16
41,62
41,08
40,54
40,00
39,46
38,92
38,38
37,84
37,30
36,76
36,22
35,68
35,14



Lfd.Nr.
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Zuchter

Team Peters-Laumann
Team Uschi

Claus, Gerhardé&Dagmar
Jachalke,
SG Ullrich&Sohné&Enk.
SG Mollers

Wolfgang

Axer, Heinz

SG Klusak / Ruppert
Schimmeltauben.de
Hetzel,
Team Falkseh

Pahnke,

Martin

Thomas
Team Maler / Engel
SG Mollers

Blitz Drolshagen
Loos - Pritzkow
Drefahl, Olaf

Team Falkseh

Lippe - Rheinair
Lippe - Rheinair
Team Flamm - Knuth
Team Oberpfalz
Lippe - Rheinair
Team Henkel - Reh
Team Oberpfalz
PIP Processing
Team Obersuhl
Haske, Bernd
Hahn, Dieter
Obenender Sturmvogel
Poppenborg, Walter
Haske, Bernd

Team Emschertal
Maul & Weinfurtner
Die jungen Wilden
Team Aloha
Team Juchen
Schneider, Wolfram
Sell, wWilli

Schorr Taubenschlagb
Sprang, Matthias
Stemprock, Jorg
Team Emsland Power

Holstiege, Wilhelm

RUHR.2018

Finalflug
ab Marktheidenfeld 255 km am 15.09.2018

Fulring
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV

02238
04386
0451

01465
01811
0118

0536

05422
06133
07387
05674
0350

05272
0118

0710

01436
09167
05674
04949
04713
06893
05189
04949
03759
05057
05382
06952
0849

02525
03452
04551
0849

04249
05289
02238
01972
01553
05474
0520

01121
05222
03250
01831
02427

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

1811
1191
1600
525
612
439
265
109
541
24
269
554
184
433
346
851
336
275
25
820
638
94
26
1285
710
848
160
18
307
129
322
37
702
381
1516
1940
52
52
260
395
2223
1084
455
416
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Ankunftszeit [m/min]

13:09:23:54 1162,301
13:09:25:03 1162,170
13:09:28:68 1161,848
13:09:29:57 1161,769
13:09:29:66 1161,761
13:09:29:88 1161,742
13:09:30:26 1161,708
13:09:31:07 1161,637
13:09:32:19 1161,538
13:09:32:45 1161,515
13:09:32:47 1161,513
13:09:33:06 1161,461
13:09:33:85 1161,392
13:09:35:09 1161,282
13:09:36:24 1161,181
13:09:36:61 1161,148
13:09:37:11 1161,104
13:09:37:73 1161,050
13:09:39:12 1160,927
13:09:40:10 1160,841
13:09:40:55 1160,801
13:09:41:34 1160,732
13:09:41:62 1160,707
13:09:41:70 1160, 700
13:09:43:26 1160,563
13:09:47:77 1160,166
13:09:48:74 1160,080
13:09:50:89 1159,891
13:09:51:78 1159,813
13:09:54:35 1159,587
13:09:54:63 1159,563
13:09:54:76 1159,551
13:09:58:86 1159,191
13:10:03:28 1158,803
13:10:09:78 1158,233
13:10:10:62 1158,159
13:10:10:73 1158,149
13:10:18:00 1157,512
13:10:21:42 1157,213
13:10:21:70 1157,189
13:10:25:43 1156,862
13:10:26:16 1156,798
13:10:28:08 1156, 630
13:10:42:91 1155,335

AS-Punkte

34,59
34,05
33,51
32,97
32,43
31,89
31,35
30,81
30,27
29,73
29,19
28,65
28,11
27,57
27,03
26,49
25,95
25,41
24,86
24,32
23,78
23,24
22,70
22,16
21,62
21,08
20,54
20,00
19,46
18,92
18,38
17,84
17,30
16,76
16,22
15,68
15,14
14,59
14,05
13,51
12,97
12,43
11,89
11,35



Lfd.Nr.
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

Zuchter

Team Schnellin

Team Moortaube
Rhiel, H. & Josten W
SG Ullrich&Sohn&Enk.
Tersch

Groenewald, Lutz
Team Haggeney

Rhiel, H. & Josten W
Team Laubenpieper
Team Schorr & Albert
Funk, Ralf & Moritz
Brieft-International
Axer & Knischewski
Pahnke, Thomas

Team Oberpfalz

RV Delbritck

Team Oberpfalz
Pahnke, Thomas

Axer & Knischewski

Wilms / van Neer

Es folgen:

Team Schwarzwald
Team Rheiderland2018
Team Schneider PMC
Schupp, Heinz-Bernd
Team Mittelhessen
Pahnke, Thomas

Team Lonser
Haaf,Angelika&Werner
Team Steven

Team Sportausschuss
Pahnke, Thomas

Team Sylt Goben
Schmitz, Essen

SG Steffl

Morf, Werner

Sell, wWilli

Team Schmidt-Ferley
Birner, Hermann
Sprang, Matthias
Team Dr. Lidtke
Team Maler / Engel

Team Emsland Power

RUHR.2018

Finalflug
ab Marktheidenfeld 255 km am 15.09.2018

Fulring
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV

DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
CH
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV
DV

09546
05271
01205
01811
0759
01412
05386
01205
04411
01121
086
06388
02467
0350
0209
02739
02245
0350
02467
06339

06665
01182
08340
01863
04455
0350

07902
06248
06150
07768
0350

05755
0120

08897

0520

04679
05794
05222
03004
05272
02820

18 484
18 528
18 686
18 608
18 242
18 33
18 643
18 621
18 436
18 301
18 348
18 1085
18 172
18 555
18 334
18 279
18 147
18 550
18 175
18 672
18 8
18 729
18 1903
18 37
18 834
18 560
18 632
18 7
18 125
18 1027
18 546
18 385
18 224
18 4139
18 15439
18 261
18 521
18 58
18 2230
18 337
18 185
18 306
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Ankunftszeit [m/min] AS-Punkte
13:10:44:01 1155,239 10,81
13:10:51:56 1154,581 10,27
13:10:51:60 1154,578 9,73
13:10:52:85 1154,469 9,19
13:11:07:43 1153,200 8,65
13:11:28:10 1151,406 8,11
13:11:31:26 1151,132 7,57
13:11:32:36 1151,037 7,03
13:11:32:76 1151,003 6,49
13:11:33:08 1150,975 5,95
13:11:34:51 1150, 851 5,41
13:11:38:48 1150,507 4,86
13:11:40:05 1150,372 4,32
13:11:42:67 1150, 145 3,78
13:11:42:85 1150,129 3,24
13:11:43:92 1150,037 2,70
13:11:44:03 1150,027 2,16
13:11:46:03 1149,855 1,62
13:11:46:15 1149,844 1,08
13:11:46:53 1149,811 0,54
13:11:54:29 1149,141
13:12:47:80 1144,541
13:12:49:36 1144,408
13:12:52:68 1144,124
13:12:55:85 1143,853
13:12:56:69 1143,781
13:12:57:37 1143,723
13:12:57:96 1143,672
13:12:59:66 1143,527
13:13:00:58 1143,448
13:13:01:09 1143,405
13:13:03:53 1143,196
13:13:06:75 1142,921
13:13:25:03 1141,363
13:13:59:91 1138,400
13:14:06:03 1137,882
13:14:12:93 1137,299
13:14:14:54 1137,163
13:14:17:34 1136,926
13:14:22:03 1136,530
13:14:24:29 1136,339
13:14:34:21 1135,503



RUHR.2018

Finalflug
ab Marktheidenfeld 255 km am 15.09.2018
Lfd.Nr. Zichter Fulring Ankunftszeit [m/min] AS-Punkte
208 Osika, Manfred DV 09242 18 504 13:14:49:83 1134,188
209 Miller, Heinzé&Siegfr DV 07462 18 235 13:14:49:97 1134,176
210 Page, Franz-Josef DV 01349 18 230 13:14:51:99 1134,006
211 Wanke, Jdrn DV 0108 18 512 13:14:53:14 1133,910
212 Team Koblenz DV 01888 18 674 13:14:55:19 1133,737
213 Loos - Pritzkow DV 01436 18 845 13:14:56:18 1133,654
214 Team Emschertal DV 04249 18 999 13:14:57:35 1133,556
215 Schorn - den Hartog DV 08273 18 102 13:15:01:46 1133,211
216 Evers, Berend DV 02717 18 514 13:15:01:49 1133,208
217 Team Rheiderland2018 DV 01182 18 106 13:15:03:15 1133,069
218 Siebensohn, J. & S. DV 02503 18 393 13:15:03:65 1133,027
219 Team Ohne Furcht DV 06619 18 293 13:15:08:04 1132,608
220 Sprang, Matthias DV 05222 18 2240 13:15:10:51 1132,452
221 Wienekamp, Hermann DV 02513 18 192 13:15:13:34 1132,215
222 Fenten, Ute & Heinz DV 01592 18 1072 13:15:14:70 1132,101
223 Team Schwarzwald DV 06665 18 5 13:15:15:91 1131,999
224 SG Klusak / Ruppert DV 05422 18 114 13:15:30:35 1130,791
225 Focke, Vanessa DV 0725 18 1350 13:15:43:74 1129,673
226 Evers, Berend DV 02717 18 522 13:16:07:61 1127,686
227 Cassens, Gerrit DV 0707 18 170 13:16:08:94 1127,575
228 Team Schlossbergsegl DV 05133 18 6 13:16:12:91 1127,245
229 Team Grupenhagen DV 09096 18 2 13:16:13:05 1127,234
230 Reidegeld, Frank DV 03185 18 420 13:16:14:70 1127,097
231 Dahlen, Karl-Heinz DV 040 18 679 13:16:15:58 1127,024
232 Wilms / van Neer DV 06339 18 272 13:16:15:89 1126,998
233 WOT - Citybird DV 02698 18 412 13:16:18:48 1126,783
234 Stemprock, Jorg DV 03250 18 1088 13:16:21:05 1126,570
235 Team Frankenberger DV 03416 18 132 13:16:21:18 1126,559
236 Brieft-International DV 06388 18 1081 13:16:22:90 1126,416
237 Team Wangerland DV 02125 18 27 13:16:25:57 1126,195
238 SG Mollers DV 0118 18 443 13:16:26:62 1126,108
239 Team Borbachtal DV 01882 18 186 13:16:28:74 1125,932
240 Sprang, Matthias DV 05222 18 2224 13:16:32:97 1125,582
241 SG Steffl DV 08897 18 4521 13:16:48:43 1124,303
242 Wienekamp, Hermann DV 02513 18 186 13:16:49:52 1124,213
243 Team Oberpfalz DV 09992 18 84 13:16:55:41 1123,727
244 Sprang, Matthias DV 05222 18 2255 13:16:59:61 1123,380
245 Team H. Bierstadt DV 02070 18 123 13:17:00:67 1123,293
246 Funk, Ralf & Moritz DV 086 18 347 13:17:02:86 1123,112
247 Team Borken/Kappenh. DV 02342 18 56 13:17:03:34 1123,073
248 Langefeld, Glunter DV 0341 18 4 13:17:12:81 1122,292
249 Gilch, Heinrich DV 07892 18 804 13:17:22:82 1121,469
250 Team Rheiderland2018 DV 04103 18 389 13:17:28:73 1120,983
251 Team "VZ" DV 03685 18 13 13:17:39:11 1120,132
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252 Pahnke, Thomas DV 0350 18 562 13:17:48:56 1119, 357
253 Brieft-International DV 06388 18 1086 13:18:37:60 1115, 355
254 Team Loningen DV 01729 18 283 13:18:43:11 1114,908
255 Langefeld, Glnter DV 0341 18 86 13:18:45:061 1114,705
256 Team Schmidt-Ferley DV 0698 18 229 13:18:46:57 1114,627
257 Gille, Jdrg DV 0968 18 430 13:18:46:92 1114,598
258 Team BOBOK DV 07533 18 410 13:18:52:88 1114,114
259 Schupp, Heinz-Bernd DV 01863 18 40 13:18:53:15 1114,0093
260 SG Ullrich&Sohné&Enk. DV 01811 18 620 13:18:53:94 1114,028
261 SG Hundstein, D. & F DV 09614 18 320 13:19:05:21 1113,115
262 Loos - Pritzkow DV 01436 18 968 13:19:06:98 1112,972
263 Team Schlossbergsegl DV 05133 18 8 13:19:09:74 1112,748
264 Team H. Bierstadt DV 02070 18 14 13:19:11:35 1112,618
265 Hetzel, Martin DV 07387 18 25 13:19:12:21 1112,548
266 Team Frankenberger DV 03416 18 134 13:19:13:72 1112,426
267 Team Komm Hans Komm DV 02698 18 309 13:19:16:45 1112, 206
268 Drefahl, Olaf DV 09167 18 322 13:19:16:45 1112,206
269 Team Firebird DV 0681 18 847 13:19:24:34 1111,568
270 Team Aschaffenburg DV 05056 18 89 13:19:27:43 1111,319
271 PKSM DV 04561 18 396 13:19:31:29 1111,007
272 Team "VZ" DV 03685 18 53 13:19:33:36 1110,840
273 Hansen, Heinz DV 07648 18 330 13:19:54:43 1109,143
274 MMK DV 03452 18 306 13:20:09:64 1107,922
275 Reselage, Werner DV 02608 18 498 13:20:13:60 1107,604
276 Siebensohn, J. & S. DV 02503 18 394 13:20:18:01 1107,251
277 SG Funk & Kirchner DV 06869 18 38 13:20:18:84 1107,184
278 Team Emsland Power DV 03436 18 1735 13:20:42:22 1105,314
279 Team Rheiderland2018 DV 04074 18 106 13:21:03:29 1103, 634
280 Team Lonser DV 07902 18 548 13:21:08:39 1103,228
281 Team Dr. Lidtke DV 03004 18 344 13:21:13:64 1102,811
282 Team Rheiderland2018 DV 02271 18 96 13:21:15:52 1102, 661
283 Middendorf, Norbert DV 06369 18 346 13:21:17:09 1102,537
284 Team Vinnum Eickelb. DV 04294 18 682 13:21:34:17 1101,181
285 SG Hundstein, D. & F DV 09614 18 269 13:21:34:68 1101,141
286 Fenten, Ute & Heinz DV 01592 18 1061 13:21:36:43 1101,002
287 Renner, Karlheinz DV 07338 18 7903 13:21:38:73 1100, 820
288 Team Obersuhl DV 06952 18 502 13:21:43:33 1100,456
289 Club Drachenfels DV 07099 18 405 13:21:45:67 1100,271
290 Team Muller-Helsberg DV 06411 18 538 13:21:49:206 1099, 987
291 Team zw. Himmel&Erde DV 03409 18 309 13:21:54:27 1099,591
292 Holstiege, Wilhelm DV 02427 18 419 13:21:55:36 1099,504
293 PIP Processing DV 05382 18 820 13:22:05:44 1098,709
294 Team Wesel DV 06793 18 1615 13:22:08:98 1098,429
295 Team Oberpfalz DV 09992 18 154 13:22:15:16 1097,942
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296 Team Maler / Engel DV 05272 18 212 13:22:17:79 1097,735
297 Henkel, Gerhard DV 04455 18 823 13:22:21:47 1097,445
298 Axer, Heinz DV 0223 18 87 13:22:25:01 1097,167
299 Team H. Bierstadt DV 02070 18 2 13:22:38:26 1096,125
300 Team Flamm - Knuth DV 06893 18 613 13:22:39:22 1096,050
301 Kreis, Horst DV 0968 18 117 13:23:27:85 1092,245
302 Team Schneider PMC DV 08340 18 1901 13:23:40:09 1091,291
303 Sprang, Matthias DV 05222 18 2253 13:23:50:17 1090,507
304 Team Schwarzwald DV 06665 18 2 13:24:13:82 1088,672
305 Ponath, Ulrich DV 01835 18 749 13:24:18:38 1088,319
306 Schneeloch, Manfred DV 01154 18 1 13:24:27:38 1087,623
307 Team Oberhausen DV 0327 18 106 13:24:35:34 1087,007
308 Team Schwarzwald DV 06665 18 201 13:24:39:14 1086, 714
309 Team Maler / Engel DV 05272 18 195 13:24:39:77 1086, 665
310 Team Ohne Furcht DV 06619 18 249 13:24:42:16 1086,481
311 Holstiege, Wilhelm DV 02427 18 417 13:24:42:84 1086,429
312 Poppenborg, Walter DV 04551 18 337 13:24:44:05 1086,335
313 Team Maler / Engel DV 05272 18 205 13:24:44:11 1086,331
314 Reidegeld, Frank DV 03185 18 429 13:24:46:46 1086,149
315 PIP Processing DV 05382 18 810 13:25:08:36 1084,463
316 Team BUrger W. & W. DV 0103 18 265 13:25:23:73 1083,283
317 Team Lonser DV 07902 18 633 13:25:26:27 1083,088
318 Roéder, Thomas DV 02415 18 185 13:25:39:34 1082,087
319 Middendorf, Norbert DV 07422 18 470 13:25:43:57 1081,764
320 SG Hundstein, D. & F DV 09614 18 275 13:25:54:85 1080, 902
321 Team Wachtberg DV 07121 18 204 13:25:57:62 1080, 690
322 Lenz, Corinna DV 03495 18 252 13:26:31:91 1078,079
323 Obenender Sturmvogel DV 03452 18 34 13:26:37:26 1077,673
324 Team Maler / Engel DV 05272 18 211 13:26:41:43 1077,356
325 Team Borken/Bilten DV 01465 18 646 13:27:04:68 1075,595
326 Miiller, Bernd DV 04561 18 394 13:27:11:58 1075,074
327 Team Oberpfalz DV 05189 18 1 13:27:15:49 1074,779
328 Pahnke, Thomas DV 0350 18 5061 13:27:15:91 1074,747
329 Team Jiichen DV 01553 18 560 13:27:21:15 1074,351
330 PIP Processing DV 05382 18 844 13:27:39:08 1073,001
331 Ortmann, Peter DV 02079 18 231 13:28:25:47 1069,521
332 Grigoleit, Riudiger DV 0189 18 30 13:28:54:64 1067, 345
333 Reselage, Werner DV 02608 18 500 13:29:23:62 1065,191
334 Blitz Drolshagen DV 0710 18 225 13:29:38:25 1064,107
335 Reselage, Werner DV 02608 18 497 13:29:43:82 1063,695
336 Cassens, Gerrit DV 0707 18 174 13:29:44:23 1063, 665
337 SG Mdllers DV 0118 18 435 13:29:50:35 1063,213
338 Meyer / B&hm DV 04877 18 1003 13:32:15:89 1052,567
339 Team Bl. Vogel Ahrb. DV 0490 18 305 13:32:27:58 1051,721
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340 Biel, Christian DV 05412 18 989 13:32:29:48 1051,584
341 Wallendzik, Heinz DV 0508 18 4 13:32:30:58 1051,504
342 Team Kickers Offenb. DV 01868 18 113 13:32:30:74 1051,493
343 Team Rheinland DV 06016 18 397 13:32:37:84 1050, 980
344 Wallendzik, Heinz DV 0508 18 6 13:32:40:78 1050, 768
345 Koch, Karl-Heinz DV 0849 18 153 13:32:45:22 1050,448
346 Team Rheiderland2018 DV 02271 18 739 13:32:51:38 1050,004
347 Team Hagen DV 07200 18 508 13:32:51:75 1049,977
348 Team Rheiderland2018 DV 02271 18 98 13:32:55:41 1049,713
349 Heyderich, Gerhard DV 06360 18 404 13:32:57:02 1049,597
350 Team Emsland Power DV 06664 18 1014 13:33:00:29 1049, 362
351 Team Rheiderland2018 DV 04074 18 122 13:33:01:09 1049,304
352 Mtiller, Bernd DV 04561 18 392 13:34:12:49 1044,191
353 Team Bl. Vogel Ahrb. DV 0490 18 363 13:34:42:81 1042,035
354 Loos - Pritzkow DV 01436 18 956 13:34:43:08 1042,016
355 Team Tiefflieger DV 05490 18 80 13:34:43:75 1041,968
356 Team MaNoEl DV 03914 18 706 13:34:44:00 1041, 950
357 Team Emsland Power DV 06664 18 1017 13:34:52:28 1041, 363
358 Blauer Vogel BOrger DV 04561 18 401 13:35:30:38 1038,670
359 Meyer / Bohm DV 01667 18 670 13:35:43:07 1037,776
360 Team Miller-Helsberg DV 0100 18 380 13:35:44:85 1037, 650
361 Team Emsland Power DV 03436 18 1738 13:35:45:64 1037,595
362 Team Grupenhagen DV 02490 18 319 13:35:49:33 1037,335
363 Obenender Sturmvogel DV 03452 18 698 13:35:50:05 1037,285
364 Champaloma CH 18 13867 13:35:56:82 1036,809
365 Team Allgéau DV 05186 18 912 13:36:41:41 1033,685
366 Team Rheiderland2018 DV 01182 18 101 13:36:55:98 1032,669
367 SG Hundstein, D. & F DV 09614 18 322 13:37:09:89 1031,700
368 Schneider, Wolfram DV 05474 18 54 13:37:51:78 1028,794
369 Schneeloch, Manfred DV 01154 18 3 13:39:30:10 1022,037
370 Siegerlust Oeding DV 08828 18 204 13:39:44:97 1021,023
371 Team Hagen DV 07200 18 513 13:39:55:91 1020,278
372 Team Jichen DV 03500 18 13 13:40:31:67 1017,851
373 Axer, Heinz DV 0536 18 266 13:40:32:02 1017,827
374 Champaloma CH 18 13877 13:40:36:18 1017,546
375 Team Schnellin DV 09546 18 493 13:41:26:14 1014,176
376 Reselage, Werner DV 02608 18 499 13:42:09:81 1011,249
377 Team MaNoEl DV 03914 18 701 13:42:15:78 1010,850
378 Evers, Berend DV 02717 18 504 13:43:47:94 1004,732
379 Pfoh & Eichert H & A DV 08406 18 1293 13:43:52:96 1004,401
380 Rauss, Christian DV 07267 18 126 13:43:56:24 1004,185
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